City of Groveport
2020 Pay Scale

Grade

Minimum

Step 2

Step 3

Midpoint

Step 5

Step 6

Maximum

Positions

$9.41

$9.93

$10.65

$11.35

$12.06

$13.02

$13.47

PT Receptionist

Recreation Leader |

$9.69

$10.67

$11.66

$12.62

$13.60

$14.59

$15.56

Golf Attendant |

Group Swim Instructor

Recreation Leader Il

$10.99

$12.11

$13.22

$14.33

$15.44

$16.56

$17.67

Activities Assistant

College Intern

Facility Supervisor

Golf Attendant Il

Lifeguard

Program Supervisor

Receptionist/Clerk (PT)

Seasonal Golf Maint Worker |

Seasonal Grounds Maint Worker |

Swim Lesson Coordinator

Transportation Driver |

$12.29

$13.54

$14.78

$16.03

$17.27

$18.51

$19.79

Head Lifeguard

Seasonal Golf Maint Worker Il

Seasonal Grounds Maint. Worker Il

$14.97

$16.35

$17.73

$19.10

$20.48

$21.85

$23.31

Asst. Aquatics Manager

$31,144.75

$34,014.51

$36,884.28

$39,731.80

$42,601.57

$45,449.09

$48,486.94

Activities Assistant Il

Clerk

PT Police Receptionist

Receptionist

Senior Transportation Driver Il

$16.43

$17.93

$19.44

$20.94

$22.46

$23.96

$25.55

Assistant Golf Professional

$34,170.24

$37,284.71

$40,443.68

$43,558.16

$46,717.12

$49,831.60

$53,153.70

Front Desk Coordinator

$17.85

$19.49

$21.12

$22.77

$24.40

$26.04

$27.80

Administrative Assistant

$37,128.99

$40,532.67

$43,936.34

$47,362.26

$50,743.69

$54,169.62

$57,826.84

Grounds Maintenance Worker I (Golf)

Grounds Maintenance Worker |

PT Human Resources Clerk

Maintenance Worker |

$19.28

$21.05

$22.82

$24.59

$26.36

$28.16

$30.08

Asst Golf Course Superintendent

$40,109.99

$43,780.62

$47,473.50

$51,144.13

$54,837.00

$58,574.37

$62,566.46

Bldg Maint. Technician




Equipment Technician

Fitness Instructor (PT)

Private/Semi-Priv Swim Instructor

Program Coordinator

Silver Sneakers Instructor (PT)

Sr Grounds Maint Work Lead

9 $20.74 $22.63 $24.55 $26.44 $28.34 $30.27 $32.32 Accounting/Water Billing Clerk
$43,135.48 $47,073.06 $51,055.14 $54,992.73 $58,952.56 $62,956.88 $67,233.20 Maintenance Worker Il
Sr Grounds Maintenance Worker Il
Utility Maintenance Worker |
10 $22.17 $24.20 $26.25 $28.27 $30.30 $32.35 $34.55 Agquatics Coordinator
$46,116.47 $50,343.26 $54,592.29 $58,796.84 $63,023.62 $67,294.90 $71,855.66 Customer Service Coordinator
Executive Assistant - Community Affairs
Recreation Coordinator
Senior Citizen Coordinator
Transportation Coordinator
Utility Maint Worker Il
11 $23.59 $25.75 $27.95 $30.09 $32.26 $34.45 $36.79 Building Clerk
$49,075.23 $53,568.97 $58,129.45 $62,578.70 $67,094.69 $71,655.17 $76,525.63 Building Inspector |
Clerk of Council
Clerk of Courts
Engineering Coordinator
Golf Course Superintendent
Parks Superintendent
Patrol Officer
Property Maint Inspector/Code Comp Offr
School Resource Officer
Senior Accountant
12 $25.03 $27.33 $29.64 $31.93 $34.22 $36.52 $38.98 Aquatics Manager
$52,056.22 $56,839.17 $61,644.36 $66,405.05 $71,188.00 $75,970.94 $81,075.24 Detective
Public Relations Coord/Executive Asst
Sports and Fitness Manager
13 $26.47 $28.90 $31.35 $33.75 $36.18 $38.65 $41.29 Building Inspector Il
$55,059.47 $60,109.36 $65,203.76 $70,209.16 $75,259.06 $80,397.94 $85,887.72
14 $27.91 $30.47 $33.05 $35.60 $38.15 $40.74 $43.50 Maintenance Superintendent- Streets
$58,062.71 $63,379.56 $68,740.91 $74,057.76 $79,352.37 $84,735.96 $90,484.80
15 $29.35 $32.05 $34.75 $37.44 $40.14 $42.85 $45.73 Community Affairs Director
$61,043.71 $66,672.01 $72,278.06 $77,884.12 $83,490.17 $89,118.47 $95,126.19 Utilities Superintendent - Water




Sergeant

16 $30.78 $33.63 $36.45 $39.28 $42.12 $44.93 $47.93
$64,024.70 $69,942.21 $75,815.22 $81,710.47 $87,605.73 $93,456.49 $99,698.00
17 $32.24 $35.19 $38.15 $41.12 $44.08 $47.05 $50.22 Director of Golf
$67,050.19 $73,190.16 $79,352.37 $85,536.83 $91,676.79 $97,861.25 $104,462.91 Director of Parks/Facilities Management
Director of Transportation
Lieutenant
Public Works Superintendent
18 $33.67 $36.77 $39.85 $42.94 $46.05 $49.13 $52.42
$70,031.19 $76,482.60 $82,889.52 $89,318.69 $95,792.35 $102,199.27 $109,034.70
19 $35.10 $38.34 $41.56 $44.78 $48.00 $51.24 $54.70 Captain
$73,012.19 $79,752.80 $86,448.92 $93,145.04 $99,841.17 $106,581.78 $113,777.47 Chief Building Official
Director of Recreation
Economic Development Director
Personnel Director
20 $36.54 $39.89 $43.26 $46.62 $49.97 $53.33 $56.91
$75,993.19 $82,978.51 $89,986.08 $96,971.40 $103,934.48 $110,919.80 $118,374.60
21 $38.05 $41.54 $45.04 $48.52 $52.02 $55.53 $59.27 Assistant Administrator
$79,152.15 $86,404.43 $93,678.95 $100,931.23 $108,205.75 $115,502.52 $123,291.35 Director of Public Service
Finance Director
Police chief
22 $39.60 $43.23 $46.88 $50.51 $54.16 $57.80 $61.68
$82,377.86 $89,919.34 $97,505.31 $105,069.03 $112,655.00 $120,218.73 $128,290.29
23 $41.21 $45.02 $48.80 $52.58 $56.36 $60.17 $64.24 Engineer
$85,714.80 $93,634.46 $101,509.63 $109,362.56 $117,237.73 $125,157.40 $133,612.05
24 $42.91 $46.85 $50.80 $54.74 $58.67 $62.63 $66.86
$89,251.95 $97,438.57 $105,669.68 $113,856.30 $122,042.92 $130,274.03 $139,060.29
25 $44.03 $48.08 $52.13 $56.17 $60.21 $64.26 $68.57 Administrator
$91,587.81 $99,996.89 $108,428.22 $116,837.30 $125,246.38 $133,655.46 $142,629.13 Director of Law




