City of Groveport 2020 Pay Scale

Grade	Minimum	Step 2	Step 3	Midpoint	Step 5	Step 6	Maximum	Positions
1	\$9.41	\$9.93	\$10.65	\$11.35	\$12.06	\$13.02	\$13.47	PT Receptionist
								Recreation Leader I
2	\$9.69	\$10.67	\$11.66	\$12.62	\$13.60	\$14.59	\$15.56	Golf Attendant I
								Group Swim Instructor
								Recreation Leader II
3	\$10.99	\$12.11	\$13.22	\$14.33	\$15.44	\$16.56	\$17.67	Activities Assistant
U U	 	+	¥ 20:22	ψ1.00	4 20111	<i>\</i> 2010.0	<i><i><i>q</i>₂, 10,</i></i>	College Intern
								Facility Supervisor
								Golf Attendant II
								Lifeguard
								Program Supervisor
								Receptionist/Clerk (PT)
								Seasonal Golf Maint Worker I
								Seasonal Grounds Maint Worker I
								Swim Lesson Coordinator
								Transportation Driver I
4	\$12.29	\$13.54	\$14.78	\$16.03	\$17.27	\$18.51	\$19.79	Head Lifeguard
								Seasonal Golf Maint Worker II
								Seasonal Grounds Maint. Worker II
5	\$14.97	\$16.35	\$17.73	\$19.10	\$20.48	\$21.85	\$23.31	Asst. Aquatics Manager
5	\$31,144.75	\$34,014.51	\$36,884.28	\$39,731.80	\$42,601.57	\$45,449.09	\$48,486.94	Activities Assistant II
	\$51,144.75	\$54,014.51	\$50,884.28	\$35,751.80	342,001.37	\$45,445.05	948,480.94	Clerk
								PT Police Receptionist
								Receptionist
								Senior Transportation Driver II
								Senior Transportation Driver in
6	\$16.43	\$17.93	\$19.44	\$20.94	\$22.46	\$23.96	\$25.55	Assistant Golf Professional
	\$34,170.24	\$37,284.71	\$40,443.68	\$43,558.16	\$46,717.12	\$49,831.60	\$53,153.70	Front Desk Coordinator
7	\$17.85	\$19.49	\$21.12	\$22.77	\$24.40	\$26.04	\$27.80	Administrative Assistant
	\$37,128.99	\$40,532.67	\$43,936.34	\$47,362.26	\$50,743.69	\$54,169.62	\$57,826.84	Grounds Maintenance Worker I (Golf)
	+,	+,502.07	+ .2,200101	+,= 0==0	+;. 10100	+,200.02	+,520101	Grounds Maintenance Worker I
	1					1		PT Human Resources Clerk
								Maintenance Worker I
8	\$19.28	\$21.05	\$22.82	\$24.59	\$26.36	\$28.16	\$30.08	Asst Golf Course Superintendent
	\$40,109.99	\$43,780.62	\$47,473.50	\$51,144.13	\$54,837.00	\$58,574.37	\$62,566.46	Bldg Maint. Technician

								Equipment Technician
								Fitness Instructor (PT)
								Private/Semi-Priv Swim Instructor
								Program Coordinator
								Silver Sneakers Instructor (PT)
								Sr Grounds Maint Work Lead
9	\$20.74	\$22.63	\$24.55	\$26.44	\$28.34	\$30.27	\$32.32	Accounting/Water Billing Clerk
	\$43,135.48	\$47,073.06	\$51,055.14	\$54,992.73	\$58,952.56	\$62,956.88	\$67,233.20	Maintenance Worker II
								Sr Grounds Maintenance Worker II
								Utility Maintenance Worker I
10	\$22.17	\$24.20	\$26.25	\$28.27	\$30.30	\$32.35	\$34.55	Assusting Coordinates
10	\$46,116.47	\$50,343.26	\$54,592.29	\$28.27	\$63,023.62	\$67,294.90	\$71,855.66	Aquatics Coordinator Customer Service Coordinator
	\$46,116.47	\$50,343.26	\$54,592.29	\$58,796.84	\$63,023.6Z	\$67,294.90	\$71,855.00	
								Executive Assistant - Community Affairs
								Recreation Coordinator
								Senior Citizen Coordinator
								Transportation Coordinator
								Utility Maint Worker II
11	\$23.59	\$25.75	\$27.95	\$30.09	\$32.26	\$34.45	\$36.79	Building Clerk
	\$49,075.23	\$53,568.97	\$58,129.45	\$62,578.70	\$67,094.69	\$71,655.17	\$76,525.63	Building Inspector I
								Clerk of Council
								Clerk of Courts
								Engineering Coordinator
								Golf Course Superintendent
								Parks Superintendent
								Patrol Officer
								Property Maint Inspector/Code Comp Of
								School Resource Officer
								Senior Accountant
10	407.00	407.00	100.01	401.00	404.00	400.50	400.00	
12	\$25.03	\$27.33	\$29.64	\$31.93	\$34.22	\$36.52	\$38.98	Aquatics Manager
	\$52,056.22	\$56,839.17	\$61,644.36	\$66,405.05	\$71,188.00	\$75,970.94	\$81,075.24	Detective
								Public Relations Coord/Executive Asst
								Sports and Fitness Manager
13	\$26.47	\$28.90	\$31.35	\$33.75	\$36.18	\$38.65	\$41.29	Building Inspector II
	\$55,059.47	\$60,109.36	\$65,203.76	\$70,209.16	\$75,259.06	\$80,397.94	\$85,887.72	
	1 7	,,	1 /		1 - 7	1	1 7	
	40-01	400 to	425.55	425.00		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
14	\$27.91	\$30.47	\$33.05	\$35.60	\$38.15	\$40.74	\$43.50	Maintenance Superintendent- Streets
	\$58,062.71	\$63,379.56	\$68,740.91	\$74,057.76	\$79,352.37	\$84,735.96	\$90,484.80	
15	\$29.35	622 OF	\$34.75	\$37.44	¢40.14	\$42.85	61F 70	Community Affairs Disaster
12	\$29.35 \$61,043.71	\$32.05 \$66,672.01	\$34.75	\$37.44 \$77,884.12	\$40.14 \$83,490.17	\$42.85	\$45.73 \$95,126.19	Community Affairs Director Utilities Superintendent - Water

								Sergeant
10	¢20.70	622.C2	62C 45	620.20	¢ 42.42	¢44.00	¢ 47.00	
16	\$30.78	\$33.63	\$36.45	\$39.28	\$42.12	\$44.93	\$47.93	
	\$64,024.70	\$69,942.21	\$75,815.22	\$81,710.47	\$87,605.73	\$93,456.49	\$99,698.00	
47	622.24	¢25.40	620.45	<u> </u>	¢44.00	¢ 47.05	¢50.22	
17	\$32.24 \$67,050.19	\$35.19 \$73,190.16	\$38.15 \$79,352.37	\$41.12 \$85,536.83	\$44.08 \$91,676.79	\$47.05 \$97,861.25	\$50.22 \$104,462.91	Director of Golf Director of Parks/Facilities Managemen
	\$07,050.19	\$73,190.10	\$79,352.57	\$65,550.65	\$91,070.79	\$97,801.25	\$104,462.91	Director of Parks/Facilities Managemen
								Lieutenant
								Public Works Superintendent
18	\$33.67	\$36.77	\$39.85	\$42.94	\$46.05	\$49.13	\$52.42	
10	\$70,031.19	\$76,482.60	\$82,889.52	\$89,318.69	\$95,792.35	\$102,199.27	\$109,034.70	
	\$70,031.15	\$70, 4 82.00	J02,003.32	\$85,518.05	\$33,752.33	\$102,155.27	\$105,054.70	
19	\$35.10	\$38.34	\$41.56	\$44.78	\$48.00	\$51.24	\$54.70	Captain
19	\$73,012.19	\$79,752.80	\$86,448.92	\$93,145.04	\$99,841.17	\$106,581.78	\$113,777.47	Chief Building Official
	\$75,012.19	\$79,752.80	Ş80,448.92	\$95,145.04	\$99,841.17	\$100,581.78	\$115,777.47	Director of Recreation
								Economic Development Director
								Personnel Director
								Personner Director
20	\$36.54	\$39.89	\$43.26	\$46.62	\$49.97	\$53.33	\$56.91	
20	\$75,993.19	\$82,978.51	\$89,986.08	\$96,971.40	\$103,934.48	\$110,919.80	\$118,374.60	
	\$75,555.15	<i>462,376.31</i>	\$85,580.08	\$50,571.40	\$103,554.48	\$110,515.80	\$118,374.00	
21	\$38.05	\$41.54	\$45.04	\$48.52	\$52.02	\$55.53	\$59.27	Assistant Administrator
21	\$79,152.15	\$86,404.43	\$93,678.95	\$100,931.23	\$108,205.75	\$115,502.52	\$123,291.35	Director of Public Service
	\$75,152.15		\$53,078.55	\$100,551.25	\$100,205.75	Ş115,502.52	\$125,251.55	Finance Director
								Police chief
22	\$39.60	\$43.23	\$46.88	\$50.51	\$54.16	\$57.80	\$61.68	
	\$82,377.86	\$89,919.34	\$97,505.31	\$105,069.03	\$112,655.00	\$120,218.73	\$128,290.29	
23	\$41.21	\$45.02	\$48.80	\$52.58	\$56.36	\$60.17	\$64.24	Engineer
	\$85,714.80	\$93,634.46	\$101,509.63	\$109,362.56	\$117,237.73	\$125,157.40	\$133,612.05	-
24	\$42.91	\$46.85	\$50.80	\$54.74	\$58.67	\$62.63	\$66.86	
	\$89,251.95	\$97,438.57	\$105,669.68	\$113,856.30	\$122,042.92	\$130,274.03	\$139,060.29	
25	\$44.03	\$48.08	\$52.13	\$56.17	\$60.21	\$64.26	\$68.57	Administrator
	\$91,587.81	\$99,996.89	\$108,428.22	\$116,837.30	\$125,246.38	\$133,655.46	\$142,629.13	Director of Law